Manual
BTL Entry Analog Rod (BEC/ZEC
x00-xxxx-E11Ax010-000S92)
Document version: 2026-07-09 - 42f5fc168703ec11ae638e4c3007f38eb81f8768
CONTENTS
1 About this guide 1
2 Safety notes 3
3 Scope of delivery, transport and storage 5

2) Type
3) Serial number
4.1.4 Type code
Example BTL BECA00 0500 E11AA010 000S92
Definition BTL aECb00 cccc E11Ad010 000S92
Code Parameter Meaning
BTL Sensor type Magnetostrictive Linear Position Sensor
a Rod version, fastening B = Rod with metric mounting thread M18x1.5
Z = Rod with inch mounting thread 3/4” - 16UNF
b Mechanical zero point A = Zero point at 30 mm; rod end with thread (only for BTL B…)
E = Zero point at 50.8 mm; rod end with thread
cccc Measuring length Metric specification in mm; measuring length (0025…1200)
A Interface A = Analog
d Output type A = Voltage output 0…10 V, rising
E = Current output 4…20 mA, rising
1 = Voltage output 10…0 V, falling
5 = Current output 20…4 mA, falling
S92 Electrical Connection 5-pin, M12 plug
4.2 Technical data
The specifications are typical values at 24 V DC, room temperature and for a measuring length of 500 mm
in conjunction with the BTL-P-1013-4R, BTL-P-1013-4S, BTL-P-1012-4R or BTL-P-1014-2R magnet.
The product is immediately ready for operation, full accuracy is achieved after the warm-up phase.
4.2. Technical data 8
BTL Entry Analog Rod (BEC/ZEC x00-xxxx-E11Ax010-000S92), Release 0.0.1
Note
Further data can be found at www.balluff.com on the product page.
4.2.1 Ambient condition
Parameter Specification
Ambient temperature −40…+75 °C
Storage temperature −40…+85 °C
Relative humidity ≤ 90%, non-condensing
Operating pressure ≤ 350 bar
Short term pressure 530 bar (10 × 1 min)
Typ. temperature coefficient1 ≤ 30 ppm/K
Shock rating as per EN 60068-2-272,3 100 g/6 ms
Continuous shock per EN 60068-2-272,3 50 g/2 ms
Vibration per EN 60068-2-62,3 12 g, 10 …2000 Hz
Protection per IEC 60529 (when threaded together)4 IP67
1 Measuring length 500 mm, magnet in the middle of the measuring range
2 Individual specifications as per Balluff standard
3 Resonant frequencies excluded
4 Worst case, assuming 75 °C ambient temperature and active Analog output short circuited in current mode .
4.2. Technical data 9
BTL Entry Analog Rod (BEC/ZEC x00-xxxx-E11Ax010-000S92), Release 0.0.1
4.2.2 Detection range/Measuring range
Parameter Specification
Measuring length 25…1200 mm
Analaog position resolution
…-E11AA/-E11A1 336 µV ≥ 16 µm
…-E11AE/-E11A5 336 nA ≥ 11,5 µm
Repeat accuracy
with measuring length < 500 mm ≤ ±20 µm
with measuring length > 500 mm ≤ ±0.002% FS
Measuring frequency 1000 Hz
Linearity deviationPage 9, 4
with measuring length ≤ 500 mm ±200 μm
with measuring length > 500 mm ±0.04% FS
Detectable speed ≤ 10 m/s
Velocity resolution 0.1 mm/s
4.2.3 Electrical data
Parameter Specification
Operating voltage Ub 19,2…28,8 V DC
Typical current draw (at 24 V DC) E11AA/E11A1 E11AE/E11A5 ≤ 25 mA ≤ 40 mA
Typical power consumption E11AA/E11A1 E11AE/E11A5 ≤ 0,55 W ≤ 0,75 W
Maximal power consumptionPage 9, 4 1,2 W
Overvoltage protection Ub up to 36 V DC
Voltage-proof up to (GND – Housing) 500 V DC
…-E11AA/E11A1… Output current ≤5 mA
…-E11AE/E11A5… Load resistance RLC ≤500 Ohm
4.2.4 Electrical Connection
Parameter Specification

4.3.1 Magnet
BTL-P-1013-4R
Order code BAM013L
Fig. 3: Installation dimensions of BTL-P-1013-4R magnet
BTL-P-1013-4S
Order code BAM013P
Fig. 4: Installation dimensions of BTL-P-1013-4S magnet
BTL-P-1012-4R
Order code BAM013J
4.3. Accessories 12
BTL Entry Analog Rod (BEC/ZEC x00-xxxx-E11Ax010-000S92), Release 0.0.1
Fig. 5: Installation dimensions of BTL-P-1012-4R magnet
BTL-P-1014-2R
Order code BAM013R
Fig. 6: Installation dimensions of BTL-P-1014-2R magnet
BTL-P-1013-4R, BTL-P-1013-4S, BTL-P-1012-4R, BTL-P-1014-2R:
Weight
< 15 g
Housing
Aluminum
Included in the scope of delivery for the BTL-P-1013-4R, BTL-P-1013-4S, BTL-P-1012-4R:
Spacer
8 mm, material: polyoxymethylene (POM)
4.3.2 Mounting nut
BTL-A-FK01-E-M18×1.5
Order code: BAM0118
Mounting nut: M18x1.5
BTL-A-FK01-E-3/4“-16UNF
Order code: BAM0117
Mounting nut: 3/4”-16U
4.3. Accessories 13
CHAPTER